

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

REHARI COLONY, JAMMU.

CIRCULAR

The Principals/ Headmasters of all the affiliated Government Higher Secondary/ High schools of both Hard Zone and Soft Zone areas of Jammu Division including Leh District of Ladakh UT are informed that for release of Board facilities they have to deposit the Periodical Inspection (Extension) fee for the session 2024-2026. Therefore, the heads of all these schools are directed to deposit the prescribed fee (Rs. 6300/- plus 18% GST for Govt. Hr. Sec. Schools and Rs. 5250/- plus 18% GST for Govt. High Schools) for the session 2024-26 in the designated branches of J&K Bank at the concerned Sub/ Branch offices or at Divisional office J&K BoSE, Rehari Colony, Jammu between 1st May, 2024 to 31st May, 2024. The original vouchers of the fee deposited shall have to be submitted in the concerned Sub/ Branch office or in the General Section, Jammu Division as the case be within the stipulated time. The heads of the concerned Sub/ Branch offices shall consolidate all such vouchers and submit them to the office of the undersigned by or before 5th of June, 2024 while retaining one Xerox copy with them for office record.

By Order.

No: F (Gen-Govt/PIF) CN. 7444217/B/JD/2024. Dated: 02.05.2024.

Joint Secretary,

Copy to the: -

- 1. Director School Education, Jammu for information.
- 2. Director Academics, J&K BoSE for information.
- 3. Joint Secretary, Administration, Examination, Registration, JD for information
- 4. All the Chief Education Officers of Jammu Division for information.
- 5. Accounts Officer, JD for information.
- 6. Principals/ Headmaster of all the Government Hr. Sec/ High Schools of Jammu Division for information and compliance.
- 7. P.S to the Secretary/ P.A to the Chairman for information of the Secretary/ chairman.
- 8. All the Deputy/ Assistant Secretaries/ In-charge Assistant Secretaries/ In-charge officers of the J&K BoSE, JD for information and compliance.
- 9. Assistant Secretary, IT Section J&K BoSE, JD for information. He is requested to upload the circular on the J&K BoSE official website for information of all the concerned.
- 10. Concerned office file.